
Resources 
Are you looking for experts in your area that could help you with your VW Application?  Provided below 
are a list of local resources that are willing and able to help.  These agencies are listed by location. 

ASHEVILLE 
Land of Sky Regional Council 
Bill Eaker 
bill@landofsky.org  
828-251-6622 
 
Western North Carolina Regional Air Quality Agency 
Ashley Featherstone 
ashley.featherstone@buncombecounty.org  
828-250-6777 
 

CHARLOTTE 
Centralina Clean Cities Coalition 
Jason Wager 
JWager@centralina.org  
Carina Soriano 
csoriano@centralina.org 
704-348-2707 
 

Mecklenburg County Air Quality Agency 
Sheldon Turner 
Sheldon.Turner@mecklenburgcountync.gov 
704-336-5430 
 

RALEIGH / TRIANGLE 
NCSU Clean Energy Technology Center 
Heather Brutz 
hmbrutz@ncsu.edu 
Rick Sapienza 
resapien@ncsu.edu 
919-515-3480 
 

PlugIn NC 
Jacob Bolin 
jbolin@advancedenergy.org 
Jonathan Coulter 
jcoulter@advancedenergy.org 
919-857-9000 
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Triangle J COG 
Andrea Eilers Bachman 
aeilers@tjcog.org 
919-549-0551 
 

FAYETTEVILLE 
Sustainable Sandhills 
Denise Bruce 
greenaction@sustainablesandhills.org  
910-484-9098 
 

WINSTON-SALEM / TRIAD 
Forsyth County Office of Environmental Assistance & Protection 
Tom Hillis 
hillistp@forsyth.cc 
336-703-2440 
 

Piedmont Triad Regional Council 
Anna Leonard 
aleonard@ptrc.org 
336-904-0335 
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